
 Label ASS N° 7039    CH - 1728 Rossens, FR
Course de côte Ayent - Anzère



Course 3 / Rennen 3   NAT
Rg
Rg

N°
Nr

Nom
Name

Lieu
Ort

Concur.
Bewerber

Voiture
Fahrzeug

Cyl.
Zyl.

Temps
Zeit

C1
R1

C2
R2

C3
R3

 - 1 - 

Cat. / Kat. : SS  0 -> 2000
1 211 Piccinato Giuliano Bättwil Ecurie Basilisk Honda Integra Type R 1797 04:04.95 02:03.95 02:02.26 02:02.69
2 213 Wicki Röbi Hagendorn Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio 1998 04:06.33 02:03.10 02:03.23 02:03.58
3 210 Kuhn Oski Zürich RCU Honda Integra Type R 1797 04:14.54 02:07.72 02:07.35 02:07.19
nc 212 Scapozza Matteo Zürich Squadra Corse Quadrif Renault Clio RS 1998  -:--.-- 04:25.99   DNS     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : SS  + 2000
1 215 Kummer Reto Brig ACS Mini Cooper S 2717 04:06.55 02:03.54 02:03.20 02:03.35
Cat. / Kat. : SS Competition  + 3000
1 218 Raeli Jérôme Neuchâtel Raeli Jérôme Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 3395 03:58.24 01:59.96 01:58.28 02:00.00
2 214 Macherel Martial Bex Team Trajectoire Subaru Impreza WRX S 4176 04:04.60 02:02.58 02:02.02 02:03.04
Cat. / Kat. : N + IS/N  0 -> 1400
1 220 Marchand Pablo St-Ursanne Ecurie des Ordons Peugeot 106 Rallye 1293 04:44.52 02:26.53 02:22.36 02:22.16
Cat. / Kat. : N + IS/N  1401 -> 1600
1 226 Ray Timothée Villars-Burquin Ecurie du Nord Citroën Saxo 1587 04:10.28 02:06.29 02:05.26 02:05.02
2 228 Devanthéry Aurélien Réchy Ecurie 13 Etoiles Peugeot 106 GTI 1598 04:14.12 02:06.41 02:07.84 02:07.71
3 223 Gurtner Christoph Konolfingen Racing Team Zäziwil Peugeot 106 GTI 1587 04:15.40 02:08.04 02:07.36 02:08.16
4 221 Hügli Patrick Enggistein Equipe Bernoise Citroën Saxo VTS 1586 04:16.23 02:09.79 02:07.94 02:08.29
5 230 Saurer Stefanie Einigen Equipe Bernoise Citroën Saxo 1598 04:17.42 02:11.30 02:08.63 02:08.79
6 225 Pralong Christian Vernayaz Atelier de la Tzoumaz Peugeot 106 S16 1587 04:18.51 02:10.42 02:09.06 02:09.45
7 224 Mühlemann Heinz Matten Bödeli Racing Club Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 04:24.89 02:14.11 02:12.06 02:12.83
8 229 Muller Lionel Ayent Lugano Racing Team Peugeot 106 1598 04:26.22 02:18.80 02:13.48 02:12.74
9 227 Cornuz Claude-Alain St-Aubin Team Trajectoire Peugeot 106 1597 04:28.23 02:14.26 02:13.97 02:14.83
10 222 Rubin Vincente Drône-Savièse Rubin Vincente Suzuki Swift Sport R 1586 04:41.72 02:24.72 02:21.10 02:20.62
Cat. / Kat. : N + IS/N  1601 -> 2000
1 239 Lovey Michel Praz-De-Fort Atelier de la Tzoumaz Honda Civic Type R 1998 04:00.81 02:03.21 01:59.79 02:01.02
2 235 Leibundgut Pierre Undervelier Ecurie des Ordons Honda Integra Type R 1797 04:04.05 02:05.67 02:02.44 02:01.61
3 241 Pinto Sergio Le Châble Chablais Racing Team Renault Clio   Ragno 1998 04:04.45 02:02.73 02:01.72 02:13.37
4 237 Frossard Anaël Liddes Atelier de la Tzoumaz Renault Clio 1998 04:12.02 02:09.86 02:06.76 02:05.26
5 236 Barrand Thierry Rochefort Barrand Thierry Renault Clio RS 1998 04:12.24 02:09.75 02:06.95 02:05.29
6 240 Maeder Romain Movelier Ecurie des Ordons Opel Astra GSI 1998 04:12.43 02:06.11 02:06.32 02:13.76
7 238 Lathion Nicolas Charrat Atelier de la Tzoumaz Renault Clio William 1998 04:27.73 02:05.97 02:21.76   DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : N + IS/N  + 2000
1 243 Büeler Toni Oberarth MST Zentralschweiz Mitsubishi Evo 10 3397 03:42.21 01:54.90 01:50.74 01:51.47
2 244 Cretegny Jean-Romain Romanel Ecurie Performance Ford Sierra Cosworth 3400 03:59.80 02:01.33 01:59.22 02:00.58
3 242 Droxler Sylvain La Chaux-De-Fonds Scuderia Taifyn BMW M3 E36 2989 04:02.73 02:05.83 02:00.78 02:01.95
Cat. / Kat. : A + IS/A  0 -> 1400
1 250 Blanc Yves Villy Le Bouveret Ecurie du Jorat Peugeot 205 Rallye 1294 04:15.79 02:08.79 02:07.90 02:07.89
2 252 Moser Stephan Belp Equipe Bernoise Toyota Yaris 1299 04:21.89 02:14.09 02:10.54 02:11.35
3 251 Favez Jacqueline Villy Le Bouveret Favez Jacqueline Peugeot 106 Rallye 1294 04:29.89 02:19.72 02:14.94 02:14.95
4 253 Burri Stephan Lanzenhäusern Equipe Bernoise Citroën AX TDM 1360 04:36.84 02:18.59 02:18.41 02:18.43
Cat. / Kat. : A + IS/A  1401 -> 1600

DNS = Pas parti
DNS = Nicht Gestartet

DNF = Pas arrivé
DNF = Nicht in Ziel

AB = Abandon
AB = Aufgegeben

DISQ = Disqualifié
DISQ = Disqualifiziert

ELIM = Eliminé
ELIM = Ausgeschieden

Equipments & Softwares, GVI-timing, G.V.I. SA
http://www.gvi-timing.ch, info@gvi-timing.ch
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1 258 Babic Marijan Vicques Lugano Racing Team Citroën Saxo 1590 03:59.56 01:59.35 02:00.21 02:02.61
2 263 Maeder Arnaud Plan-Les-Ouates Ecurie La Meute Citroën Saxo 1600 04:06.13 02:03.93 02:02.20 02:04.46
3 261 Sieber Jérôme Fully Atelier de la Tzoumaz Honda Civic VTI 1595 04:07.33 02:04.99 02:03.47 02:03.86
4 264 Monod Julien Montherod Racing Team Nyonnais Citroën C2 1600 04:08.34 02:11.32 02:05.47 02:02.87
5 257 Schneider Dominic Hombrechtikon RCU Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 04:08.96 02:03.63 02:05.33 02:05.58
6 259 Langenegger Max Zäziwil Ecurie Basilisk Citroën C2 R2 1593 04:09.89 02:05.75 02:04.14 02:05.84
7 255 Bernet Bruno Ufhusen Racing Team Zäziwil Citroën Saxo 1587 04:22.20 02:12.23 02:09.97 02:12.26
8 262 Araujo Ricardo Saxon Racing Fan's Peugeot 206 1600 04:30.94 02:25.45 02:15.56 02:15.38
nc 256 Murisier Pierre Rue Murisier Pierre Peugeot 106 GTI S16 1587  -:--.--   AB.     DNS     DNS   
nc 260 Grosjean Julien Cernier Racing Club Jurassien Honda Civic VTI 1595  -:--.--    DNS     DNS     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : A + IS/A  1601 -> 2000
1 267 Mächler Albin Wangen ACS BMW 320I 1993 03:52.29 01:55.96 01:56.33 01:57.50
2 269 Bérard Laurent Vollèges Chablais Racing Team Honda Civic Type R 1998 03:58.68 01:58.83 02:00.00 01:59.85
3 270 Fellmann Marcel Roggwil Fellmann Marcel Opel Astra G OPC 1998 04:14.98 02:09.66 02:06.73 02:08.25
4 268 Rudaz Danathan Miège Ecurie 13 Etoiles Renault Clio 1997 04:22.26 02:11.35 02:10.91 02:14.17
5 266 Wegmann Heinz Ringgenberg Racing Team Zäziwil Renault Clio 1764 04:35.23 02:26.31 02:16.89 02:18.34
Cat. / Kat. : A + IS/A  + 2000
1 272 May Alain-Stéphane Prarreyer Chablais Racing Team Mitsubishi Lancer 3395 03:46.99 01:54.95 01:53.65 01:53.34
2 273 Schnellmann Roger Wangen ACS Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 3395 03:47.65 01:53.37 01:54.46 01:54.28
nc 271 Trombert Eric Val D'Illiez Trombert Eric Mazda 323 Turbo 3060  -:--.--    DNS     DNS     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : Historique  0 -> 1400
1 275 Pauli Walter Murten SHRT Alpine 1300 S 1296 04:19.53 02:10.39 02:09.14 02:10.66
Cat. / Kat. : Historique  1401 -> 2000
1 276 Scapozza Nello Bellinzona Squadra Corse Quadrif Alpine Renault A 110 1796 04:12.86 02:07.11 02:05.75 02:07.44
Cat. / Kat. : Historique  + 2000
1 277 Bérard Eddy Orsières Bérard Eddy Opel Ascona 400 2410 04:09.84 02:08.13 02:05.41 02:04.43
2 278 Cavallero Sandro Versoix Ecurie des 4 anneaux Porsche 911 Carrera 2685 04:26.40 02:15.52 02:13.31 02:13.09
Cat. / Kat. : Porsche Cup Swiss  + 3000
1 281 Hostettler Bernard Prèverenges Ecurie Performance Porsche 911 Carrera 3200 04:24.31 02:13.31 02:11.96 02:12.35
Cat. / Kat. : Renault Classic Cup  0 -> 2000
1 858 Krebs Philipp Uetendorf Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio RS 1998 03:51.25 01:55.71 01:55.54 01:55.96
2 864 Schaffner Thomas Schaffhausen Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio RS 1998 03:52.17 01:57.75 01:56.43 01:55.74
3 871 Wolf Marcel Hünibach Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio RS 1998 03:53.20 01:58.84 01:55.91 01:57.29
4 867 Spiess Erwin Heiden RCU Renault Clio RS 2000 03:55.96 01:59.49 01:58.44 01:57.52
5 869 Borer Daniel Kaiseraugst Borer Daniel Renault Clio RS 1998 03:55.99 02:02.08 01:57.98 01:58.01
6 860 Leuenberger Frédéric Buus Ecurie Basilisk Renault Clio RS 1998 03:56.37 02:01.65 01:58.01 01:58.36
7 868 Salzmann Patrick Biembach Racing Team Zäziwil Renault Clio RS 1998 03:57.18 02:01.63 01:58.22 01:58.96
8 873 Bissegger Fredy Züberwangen Rennclub Untertoggenb Renault Clio RS 1998 03:59.20 02:02.92 01:59.67 01:59.53
9 861 Zürcher Thomas Heimberg Racing Team Zäziwil Renault Clio RS 1998 03:59.80 02:05.90 01:59.67 02:00.13
10 855 Gilomen René Hindelbank Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio RS 1998 04:05.07 02:08.30 02:02.23 02:02.84
11 851 Pederzoli Alessandro Grellingen Pederzoli Alessandro Renault Clio RS 1998 04:10.65 02:09.83 02:05.34 02:05.31

DNS = Pas parti
DNS = Nicht Gestartet

DNF = Pas arrivé
DNF = Nicht in Ziel

AB = Abandon
AB = Aufgegeben

DISQ = Disqualifié
DISQ = Disqualifiziert

ELIM = Eliminé
ELIM = Ausgeschieden
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12 857 Figus Angelo Bioggio Squadra Corse Quadrif Renault Clio RS 1998 04:22.00 02:15.02 02:10.39 02:11.61
Cat. / Kat. : LO Renault Clio Cup  0 -> 2000
1 804 Yerly Frédéric Strengelbach Gruyère Racing Team Renault Clio Cup 1998 03:51.08 01:58.46 01:54.95 01:56.13
2 816 Stadler Christof Reinach Stadler Motorsport Renault Clio Cup 1998 03:58.68 02:01.16 01:59.29 01:59.39
3 818 Amweg Sabine Strengelbach Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio Cup 1998 03:59.21 02:04.92 01:59.39 01:59.82
4 817 Müller Markus Frutigen Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio Cup 1998 04:06.30 02:09.48 02:02.99 02:03.31
Cat. / Kat. : IS  0 -> 1400
1  52 Mathys Hansueli Grünenmatt Equipe Bernoise Fiat Uno 1398 03:52.55 01:55.49 01:57.06 01:59.02
2  51 Schöpfer Stefan Escholzmatt MST Zentralschweiz Audi 50 1396 03:54.03 01:55.93 01:58.10 02:00.31
Cat. / Kat. : IS  1401 -> 1600
1  62 Rohr Werner Reitnau Equipe Bernoise Toyota Corolla AE86 1600 03:45.86 01:52.43 01:53.43 01:54.26
2  59 Chariatte Sylvain Mormont Ecurie des Ordons VW Golf GTI 1600 03:53.10 01:56.87 01:57.16 01:56.23
3  57 Mathez Therry Prèles Ecurie des Ordons Peugeot 205 GTI 1599 03:58.57 01:58.91 01:59.66 01:59.90
4  60 Oulevay Christophe Chavornay Ecurie du Nord VW Scirocco 1600 04:01.79 02:02.88 02:00.44 02:01.35
5  61 Rebeaud Stéphane Orbe Team VWF VW Golf 1600 04:02.38 02:02.59 02:01.27 02:01.11
6  56 Halbheer Beat Oberhallau RCU Citroën 1599 04:05.25 02:02.81 02:02.64 02:02.61
7  58 Bianchini Dominique Delémont Ecurie des Ordons VW Golf 1600 04:12.25 02:07.77 02:05.57 02:06.68
8  55 Schmid Ruedi Brittnau MST Zentralschweiz VW Golf RSR 1588 04:12.41 02:08.61 02:06.64 02:05.77
Cat. / Kat. : IS  1601 -> 2000
1  69 Marty Roman Unteriberg WM Racing Car Opel Kadett C 1998 03:40.90 01:50.63 01:50.27 01:51.43
2  70 Ochsner Jürg Oberhallau RCU Opel Kadett 1998 03:41.19 01:51.39 01:50.53 01:50.66
3  65 Krieg Danny Lachen Krieg Danny Opel Kadett C 1979 03:42.22 01:53.81 01:51.16 01:51.06
4  73 Steiner Reto Unteriberg WM Racing Car Ford Escort RS 2000 1999 03:43.28 01:51.56 01:51.72 01:52.72
5  66 Banz Urs Schachen WM Racing Car Opel Ascona B 8V 1998 03:46.98 01:53.51 01:53.47 01:54.95
6  71 Vallat Patrick Bure Ecurie des Ordons VW Golf 1998 03:47.55 01:53.83 02:19.09 01:53.72
7  68 Ehrbar Rolf Schachen-Hersau Equipe Bernoise Opel Kadett C 1998 03:49.68 01:56.23 01:55.62 01:54.06
8  72 Schlatter Rolf Mettendorf RCU Opel Kadett C GT/E 1999 03:54.37 01:57.33 01:57.52 01:57.04
9  67 Buser Lis Schachen B. Herisau Equipe Bernoise Opel Kadett C 1998 04:22.70 02:13.04 02:12.17 02:10.53
Cat. / Kat. : IS  2001 -> 2500
1  80 Zwahlen Christoph Pfyn Equipe Bernoise Opel Kadett C 2400 03:38.39 01:48.94 01:49.49 01:49.45
2  79 Banz Armin Malters MST Zentralschweiz Opel Kadett 16V 2486 03:44.62 01:52.41 01:52.82 01:52.21
3  81 Bottecchia Enzo Biasca Squadra Corse Quadrif Renault 5 Turbo 2380 03:48.71 01:54.46 01:54.68 01:54.25
4  77 Carelle Luca Manno Carelle Luca Opel Kadett C 2500 03:49.82 01:55.31 01:54.51 01:55.99
5  78 Brugger Albert Lupfig RCU Opale Ascona 400 2490 03:54.90 01:58.10 01:56.80 01:58.56
nc  82 Neuhauser Michael Abtwil ACFL BMW M3 2300  -:--.--   AB.     DNS     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : IS  + 2500
1  87 Pfefferlé Alain Anzère SHRT Porsche 935 Turbo 4990 03:39.17 01:58.28 01:49.52 01:49.65
2  85 Comby Alexandre La Chaux-De-Fonds Porsche Sports Cup Su Porsche 930 Turbo 4774 03:59.38 02:01.16 02:00.12 01:59.26
nc  86 Nicolas Gérard Forel (lx) Ecurie Sporting Ford Sierra 3397  -:--.--   AB.     AB.   01:51.39
Cat. / Kat. : GT  + 3000
1  90 Bührer Nicolas Bienne SHRT Porsche 997 GT3 RS 3600 03:45.11 01:53.92 01:52.31 01:52.80

DNS = Pas parti
DNS = Nicht Gestartet

DNF = Pas arrivé
DNF = Nicht in Ziel

AB = Abandon
AB = Aufgegeben

DISQ = Disqualifié
DISQ = Disqualifiziert

ELIM = Eliminé
ELIM = Ausgeschieden
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Cat. / Kat. : E1  0 -> 1400
1 103 Buchser Marc Reitnau Equipe Bernoise VW Polo 1400 04:00.36 02:02.85 02:00.07 02:00.29
2 102 Thoma Silvio Amden RCU VW Polo 1298 04:04.04 02:11.39 02:01.87 02:02.17
3 100 Oulevey Fabrice Villars-Bramard Ecurie Sporting Lada Samara 1288 04:32.60 02:16.69 02:34.47 02:15.91
4 101 Sprecher Roland Kirchleerau Equipe Bernoise Peugeot 106 TDM 1294 04:41.22 02:21.76 02:21.31 02:19.91
Cat. / Kat. : E1  1401 -> 1600
1 114 Bürki Martin Thun MB Motorsport Team VW Polo II 16V MB 1598 03:47.64 01:52.95 01:54.69   DNS   
2 110 Wittwer Daniel Forst Wittwer Danier VW Golf I 1600 03:53.39 01:58.53 01:57.07 01:56.32
3 108 Bieri Adrian Rümligen ACS VW Scirocco 1598 04:02.56 02:03.02 02:00.68 02:01.88
4 106 Mühlemann Roger Unterseen Bödeli Racing Club Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 04:03.38 02:03.96 02:02.86 02:00.52
5 113 Schär André Aarwangen Equipe Bernoise Honda Civic 1600 04:03.89 02:04.24 02:03.52 02:00.37
6 112 Nusbaumer Marcel Courrendlin Ecurie des Ordons Fiat Uno 1598 04:04.24 02:05.32 02:02.78 02:01.46
7 111 Dupuis Igor Bière Ecurie Rolloise Citroën Saxo 1598 04:10.23 02:07.30 02:05.53 02:04.70
8 107 Roh Jean-Michel St-Léonard Atelier de la Tzoumaz Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 04:15.51 02:08.19 02:08.16 02:07.35
9 105 Maurer Marcel Gurzelen Bödeli Racing Club Opel Corsa A 1420 04:15.93 02:09.69 02:08.99 02:06.94
nc 109 Bilger René Oberuzwil RCU VW Golf 1598  -:--.--    DNS     DNS     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : E1  1601 -> 2000
1 152 Steck Peter Bowil Equipe Bernoise BMW M3 STW 2000 03:46.91 01:55.36 01:52.60 01:54.31
2 125 Farine Benoît St-Brais Ecurie des Ordons VW Golf II 16V 1781 03:50.16 01:55.57 01:56.28 01:54.59
3 149 Grimaldi Romeo Seewen Equipe Bernoise Honda Civic Evo 3 1998 03:50.53 01:56.38 01:55.45 01:55.08
4 140 Cruchaud Michel Bullet Cruchot Michel Renault Clio 1998 03:53.55 01:57.02 01:56.53 01:57.10
5 134 Brantschen Iwan Randa Brantschen Iwan VW Polo 1989 03:54.01 01:57.38 01:57.85 01:56.63
6 145 Rothenberger Sandro Oberurnen Equipe Bernoise Opel Kadett C VTEC 1998 03:54.09 02:00.93 01:56.86 01:57.23
7 147 Villoz Hervé Sorens Gruyère Racing Team Renault Clio Sport 1998 03:55.62 01:58.49 01:58.07 01:57.55
8 151 Darani Christian Biornico Squadra Corse Quadrif VW Golf 16V 1984 03:57.13 01:58.74 01:58.39   DNS   
9 126 Petignat Lionel Undervelier Ecurie des Ordons Peugeot 309 16V 1927 03:57.25 01:59.84 02:00.35 01:57.41
10 148 Bralla Christian Vaglio Bralla Christian VW Golf 2000 03:58.05 01:59.14 01:58.91   DNS   
11 146 Engel Peter Uebeschi MB Motorsport Team VW Golf MLP 2000 03:58.07 02:00.44 01:59.29 01:58.78
12 135 Houlmann Fabien Montmelon Ecurie des Ordons Peugeot 205 1990 03:59.16 02:00.25 02:01.12 01:58.91
13 142 Janz Jean-Luc Neerach Ecurie du Nord Renault Clio R3 1998 03:59.70 02:01.86 02:00.35 01:59.35
14 133 Kammer Daniel Latterbach MB Motorsport Team Seat Ibiza 1984 04:00.30 02:00.29 02:01.24 02:00.01
15 150 Golliard Patrick Martigny Chablais Racing Team Alfa Romeo 155 STW 1998 04:02.06 02:01.54 02:00.85 02:01.21
16 128 Hofstetter Rico Wallenwil RCU Mazda MX-5 1930 04:02.12 02:01.87 02:00.25 02:02.41
17 136 Grünig Stefan Höfen B. Thun MB Motorsport Team VW Golf 8V 1993 04:03.70 02:02.69 02:02.46 02:01.24
18 129 Chatelet Mickael Troistorrents Chablais Racing Team VW Golf 1935 04:04.66 02:03.42 02:03.19 02:01.47
19 124 Schorderet Yann Courtepin MB Motorsport Team VW Golf GTI 16V 1800 04:06.04 02:09.07 02:03.13 02:02.91
20 143 Tapparel Eddy Crans-Montana Ecurie 13 Etoiles Opel Kadett C City 2000 04:07.05 02:04.89 02:04.16 02:02.89
21 127 Huwiler Thomas Schleinikon Racing Club Airbag BMW E30 1795 04:11.55 02:06.40   AB.   02:05.15
22 144 Küpfer Patrick Kaufdorf Equipe Bernoise Opel Corsa 1998 04:15.12 02:09.34 02:07.97 02:07.15
23 138 Tâche Didier Grattavache Ecurie des Lions Opel Corsa A GSI 1997 04:16.98 02:10.25 02:08.58 02:08.40
24 131 Bernhard Diego Ascona Squadra Corse Quadrif Alfa Romeo 2000 GTV 1962 04:21.47 02:10.79 02:12.37 02:10.68

DNS = Pas parti
DNS = Nicht Gestartet

DNF = Pas arrivé
DNF = Nicht in Ziel

AB = Abandon
AB = Aufgegeben

DISQ = Disqualifié
DISQ = Disqualifiziert

ELIM = Eliminé
ELIM = Ausgeschieden
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25 139 Böhler Stefan Schleinikon Böhler Yves Renault R5 1998 04:22.77 02:11.47 02:11.30 02:11.98
26 141 Wälti Antony La Cibourg Scuderia Taifyn VW Golf I 16V 2000 04:23.48 02:13.62 02:12.16 02:11.32
27 132 Schmutz Fritz Walkringen Racing Team Zäziwil Mercedes 190E 1970 04:25.05 02:14.35 02:14.14 02:10.91
28 122 Constantin François Ayent Atelier de la Tzoumaz Opel Manta GSI 1978 04:25.42 02:12.87 02:13.94 02:12.55
29 123 Fleury Frédéric Châtelat Ecurie des Ordons Opel Manta GTE 1998 04:40.54 02:19.80 02:20.74   DNS   
30 120 Jehli Birgit Ennetmoos Racing Club Airbag BMW 318 IS 1795 04:44.21 02:23.28 02:20.93 02:23.68
31 121 Spring Andreas Mamishaus MB Motorsport Team BMW 318 IS 1795 04:52.02 02:26.90 02:25.12 02:27.58
nc 137 Eicher Patrick Uttigen MB Motorsport Team Opel Corsa B 1997  -:--.--    DNS     DNS     DNS   
nc 119 Luisier Yvan Bex Chablais Racing Team Renault Clio William 1998  -:--.-- 02:04.93   AB.     DNS   
nc 130 Köchli René Cham Equipe Bernoise Honda Civic VTI 1949  -:--.--    DNS     DNS     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : E1  2001 -> 2500
1 165 Rohrbach Patrick Loveresse Ecurie des Ordons BMW 2493 04:16.03 02:09.63 02:10.51 02:06.40
2 162 Marchand Nicolas Bienne Marchand Nicolas Opel Astra F 2100 04:23.04 02:14.15 02:11.19 02:11.85
3 160 Crettaz Mélanie Vex Crettaz Mélanie BMW 325 i 2494 04:27.87 02:14.86 02:13.72 02:14.15
4 164 Fleury Jean-Louis Châtelat Ecurie des Ordons BMW E21 2500 04:28.80 02:14.37 02:14.43 02:14.70
5 163 Eicher Raphaël Montévraz Ecurie Sporting BMW 325I 2494 04:32.37 02:16.98 02:15.39   DNS   
nc 161 Métroz Alain Bourg-St-Pierre Métroz Alain Opel Kadett C GT/E 2400  -:--.--    DNS     DNS     DNS   
nc 166 Oreiller John Monthey Chablais Racing Team Renault 5 Turbo 2312  -:--.--    DNS     DNS     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : E1  2501 -> 3000
1 176 Ianniello Bruno Nunningen Ecurie Basilisk Lanci Delta S4 2990 03:30.58 01:45.32 01:46.11 01:45.26
2 175 Neff Frédéric Moutier Atelier de la Tzoumaz BMW E30 2990 03:42.22 01:52.85 01:51.34 01:50.88
3 173 Favre Bertrand Courfaivre Ecurie des Ordons BMW E30 2700 03:54.93 01:58.51 01:57.94 01:56.99
4 172 Millasson Bertrand Le Mont-Pèlerin Ecurie des Lions BMW Compact 325 TI 2990 03:55.21 01:58.17 01:57.91 01:57.30
5 171 Lichtsteiner Marco Hölstein Ecurie Basilisk Seat Leon 2916 03:58.09 02:02.04 01:59.39 01:58.70
6 170 Krieg Dieter Ottenbach Equipe Bernoise VW New Beetle Cup 2792 04:21.46 02:15.86 02:12.35 02:09.11
nc 174 Badertscher Robert Wetzikon Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio TBR 2999  -:--.--    DNS     DNS     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : E1  + 3000
1 198 Schori Hans Stansstad MST Zentralschweiz Mitsubishi Evo RS 3910 03:30.60 01:45.17 01:46.46 01:45.43
2 197 Hulmann Valère Court Ecurie des Ordons Mazda 323 GTX 3126 03:36.55 01:48.35 01:48.38 01:48.20
3 195 Laubscher René Meinisberg Rikli-Motorsport Mitsubishi Evo 8 3713 03:37.26 01:49.37 01:48.58 01:48.68
4 196 Ruch René Münsingen SHRT Ferrari 355 GT 3600 03:43.26 01:50.64 01:52.62 01:52.92
5 192 Marti René Wattenwil Racing Team Zäziwil Mitsubishi Evo 3570 03:44.51 01:55.64 01:52.91 01:51.60
6 193 Métral Laurent Ayent Atelier de la Tzoumaz Ford Sierra RS Coswo 3388 03:46.13 01:54.15 01:51.98 01:54.93
7 184 Halter Joe Ennetmoos Racing Club Airbag Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 3395 03:49.20 01:55.46 01:54.06 01:55.14
8 182 Hofmänner Christian Hünenbergsee Equipe Bernoise Mitsubishi Evo RS 3397 03:51.50 01:56.04 01:55.46 01:57.84
9 191 Jenni Willi Heiden ACFL Porsche 911 RSR 3400 03:54.19 01:56.79 01:57.40 01:59.02
10 189 Wiedmer Olivier Moutier Wiedmer Olivier Subaru Impreza GT 3400 03:55.24 02:01.25 01:57.96 01:57.28
11 180 Wüthrich Simon Grünen Equipe Bernoise VW Golf II 3373 03:55.87 01:59.18 01:56.69   AB.   
12 194 Schmid Herbert Günsberg Rikli-Motorsport Porsche GT3 3600 03:56.62 01:57.99 02:01.61 01:58.63
13 183 Wildy Thomas Brunegg ACS Lancia Delta Integra 3390 03:57.95 02:01.11 01:59.38 01:58.57
14 181 Lovis Michel Orbe ACS Subaru Impreza 3397 03:59.20 02:00.81 01:59.83 01:59.37

DNS = Pas parti
DNS = Nicht Gestartet

DNF = Pas arrivé
DNF = Nicht in Ziel

AB = Abandon
AB = Aufgegeben

DISQ = Disqualifié
DISQ = Disqualifiziert

ELIM = Eliminé
ELIM = Ausgeschieden
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Course 3 / Rennen 3   NAT
Rg
Rg

N°
Nr

Nom
Name

Lieu
Ort

Concur.
Bewerber

Voiture
Fahrzeug

Cyl.
Zyl.

Temps
Zeit

C1
R1

C2
R2

C3
R3

 - 6 - 

15 185 Ducrey Sandy Erde Atelier de la Tzoumaz Ford Sierra Cosworth 3400 04:09.32 02:06.17 02:04.53 02:04.79
16 190 Barraud Nicolas Lonay Team VWF BMW 318I 3534 04:16.41 02:08.99 02:09.47 02:07.42
17 188 Wälti Xavier La Cibourg Scuderia Taifyn BMW 320I E30 3050 04:39.07 02:19.79 02:21.65 02:19.28
Cat. / Kat. : CN  0 -> 2000
nc    1 Maître Jean-Jacques Develier Maître Jean-Jacques Norma M20F 1998  -:--.--    DNS     DNS     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : E2-SC  0 -> 2000
1    6 Papagna David Gravesano Zero4più Rebo BMW 1998 03:45.08 02:36.20 01:53.40 01:51.68
2    5 Fellay Patrick Les Evouettes Atelier de la Tzoumaz Westfield S2000 1997 03:59.56 02:00.10 02:00.17 01:59.46
Cat. / Kat. : E2-SC  + 2000
1  10 Steiner Marcel Oberdiessbach Equipe Bernoise Martini MK-77 BMW 3000 03:14.97 01:37.43 01:38.07 01:37.54
2    9 Pillonel Yann Arbaz Atelier de la Tzoumaz Lucchini BMW 3000 03:27.76 01:43.65 01:44.11   AB.   
Cat. / Kat. : E2-SH  0 -> 1400
1  15 Biaggi Arnaud Courgenay Ecurie des Ordons Mini Westfield 1050 04:15.13 02:06.34 02:08.79 02:22.23
2  17 Pralong Garry Vernayaz Atelier de la Tzoumaz Mini Westfield 998 04:18.65 02:08.54 02:10.11   AB.   
nc  16 Bovier Jean-Pierre Vex Ecurie 13 Etoiles Austin Cooper RS 1298  -:--.--   AB.     DNS     DNS   
Cat. / Kat. : E2-SH  1401 -> 3500
1 199 Meisel Reto Leuggern Equipe Bernoise Mercedes Benz 190 RM 3500 03:24.31 01:42.91 01:42.89 01:41.42
Cat. / Kat. : E2-SS  0 -> 1150
1  22 Martin Steve Chapelle S/ Moudon Ecurie des Lions Formule BMW 1100 03:43.52 01:52.88 01:51.84 01:51.68
2  23 Lovey François Martigny Atelier de la Tzoumaz Arcobaleno 1000 03:44.79 01:52.69 01:53.72 01:52.10
3  21 Grand Joël Veyras Ecurie 13 Etoiles Furia Excess 1000 03:48.38 01:53.97 01:54.75 01:54.41
4  20 Maurer Jacques Le Locle Maurer Jacques Jedi-Honda 1137 03:58.40 01:59.77 02:00.95 01:58.63
Cat. / Kat. : E2-SS  1151 -> 1600
1  26 Revaz Florian Dorénaz Atelier de la Tzoumaz Formule BMW 1200 03:38.13 01:49.09 01:49.67 01:49.04
2  27 Rey Roger Sierre Ecurie 13 Etoiles Martini MK-45 VW 1597 03:51.94 01:56.17 01:55.95 01:55.99
3  25 Graf Werner Oberhasli Formel-Vau-Club Formule BMW 1171 03:58.72 01:59.93 01:58.79 02:01.09
Cat. / Kat. : E2-SS  1601 -> 2000
1  41 Lachat Florian Porrentruy Jenzer Motorsport Tatuus S2000 2000 03:15.58 01:37.50 01:38.08 01:38.61
2  40 Balmer Christian Wilderswil Bödeli Racing Club Tatuus Renault 2000 03:24.71 01:42.62 01:43.15 01:42.09
3  39 Volluz Joël Le Châble Ecurie 13 Etoiles Tatuus Renault 2000 03:24.91 01:42.74 01:43.10 01:42.17
4  37 Amweg Thomas Ammerswil Equipe Bernoise Tatuus Renault 2000 03:26.90 01:43.44 01:43.46 01:43.65
5  38 Debrunner Hansruedi Müllheim ACS Dallara F398 2000 03:29.17 01:44.15 01:45.02 01:46.64
6  35 Gysin Fabian Wädenswil Jo Zeller Racing Dallara 399 Fiat 16V 2000 03:31.01 01:45.14 01:45.99 01:45.87
7  33 Aeschbacher Hans-Ulri Bärau Equipe Bernoise Dallara Opel 2000 03:33.79 01:46.46 01:47.33 01:47.68
8  36 Vermeille Xavier Le Bémont ASA Franche Comté Dallara Honda F394 2000 03:38.27 01:51.39 01:48.59 01:49.68
9  34 Planchamp Didier Vionnaz Chablais Racing Team Tatuus Renault 1998 03:38.96 01:49.03 01:49.93 01:50.52
10  31 Berguerand Louis Charrat Chablais Racing Team Tatuus Renault 2000 03:47.60 01:53.80 01:53.80 01:53.86
11  32 Servalli Roberto Arcegno Squadra Corse Quadrif Tatuus Renault 2000 03:52.20 01:58.54 01:57.16 01:55.04
12  30 Gabbud Vincent Trient Chablais Racing Team Van Diemen RF 94 1800 03:59.86 02:02.49 02:00.64 01:59.22
Cat. / Kat. : E2-SS  + 2000
1  46 Riva Tiziano Viganello Squadra Corse Quadrif Reynard 92D 3000 03:17.29 01:38.21 03:26.09 01:39.08

DNS = Pas parti
DNS = Nicht Gestartet

DNF = Pas arrivé
DNF = Nicht in Ziel

AB = Abandon
AB = Aufgegeben

DISQ = Disqualifié
DISQ = Disqualifiziert

ELIM = Eliminé
ELIM = Ausgeschieden
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Course 3 / Rennen 3   NAT
Rg
Rg

N°
Nr

Nom
Name

Lieu
Ort

Concur.
Bewerber

Voiture
Fahrzeug

Cyl.
Zyl.

Temps
Zeit

C1
R1

C2
R2

C3
R3

 - 7 - 

2  47 Dufaux Jean-Jacques Rheinfelden Ecurie 13 Etoiles Reynard 95D 3000 03:18.89 01:39.34 01:39.55 01:39.58
3  45 Beutler Alain Montpreveyres Ecurie 13 Etoiles Martini MK 68 2998 03:27.55 01:44.50 01:44.01 01:43.54

DNS = Pas parti
DNS = Nicht Gestartet

DNF = Pas arrivé
DNF = Nicht in Ziel

AB = Abandon
AB = Aufgegeben

DISQ = Disqualifié
DISQ = Disqualifiziert

ELIM = Eliminé
ELIM = Ausgeschieden
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Scratch   NAT
Rg
Rg

N°
Nr

Nom, Prénom
Name, Vorname

Lieu
Ort

Concur.
Bewerber

Voiture
Fahrzeug

Cyl.
Zyl.

Groupe
Gruppe

Temps
Zeit

 - 1 - 

1  10 Steiner Marcel Oberdiessbach Equipe Bernoise Martini MK-77 BMW 3000 E2-SC 03:14.97
2  41 Lachat Florian Porrentruy Jenzer Motorsport Tatuus S2000 2000 E2-SS 03:15.58
3  46 Riva Tiziano Viganello Squadra Corse Quadrifogli Reynard 92D 3000 E2-SS 03:17.29
4  47 Dufaux Jean-Jacques Rheinfelden Ecurie 13 Etoiles Reynard 95D 3000 E2-SS 03:18.89
5 199 Meisel Reto Leuggern Equipe Bernoise Mercedes Benz 190 RM1V8 3500 E2-SH 03:24.31
6  40 Balmer Christian Wilderswil Bödeli Racing Club Tatuus Renault 2000 E2-SS 03:24.71
7  39 Volluz Joël Le Châble Ecurie 13 Etoiles Tatuus Renault 2000 E2-SS 03:24.91
8  37 Amweg Thomas Ammerswil Equipe Bernoise Tatuus Renault 2000 E2-SS 03:26.90
9  45 Beutler Alain Montpreveyres Ecurie 13 Etoiles Martini MK 68 2998 E2-SS 03:27.55
10    9 Pillonel Yann Arbaz Atelier de la Tzoumaz Lucchini BMW 3000 E2-SC 03:27.76
11  38 Debrunner Hansruedi Müllheim ACS Dallara F398 2000 E2-SS 03:29.17
12 176 Ianniello Bruno Nunningen Ecurie Basilisk Lanci Delta S4 2990 E1 03:30.58
13 198 Schori Hans Stansstad MST Zentralschweiz Mitsubishi Evo RS 3910 E1 03:30.60
14  35 Gysin Fabian Wädenswil Jo Zeller Racing Dallara 399 Fiat 16V 2000 E2-SS 03:31.01
15  33 Aeschbacher Hans-Ulrich Bärau Equipe Bernoise Dallara Opel 2000 E2-SS 03:33.79
16 197 Hulmann Valère Court Ecurie des Ordons Mazda 323 GTX 3126 E1 03:36.55
17 195 Laubscher René Meinisberg Rikli-Motorsport Mitsubishi Evo 8 3713 E1 03:37.26
18  26 Revaz Florian Dorénaz Atelier de la Tzoumaz Formule BMW 1200 E2-SS 03:38.13
19  36 Vermeille Xavier Le Bémont ASA Franche Comté Dallara Honda F394 2000 E2-SS 03:38.27
20  80 Zwahlen Christoph Pfyn Equipe Bernoise Opel Kadett C 2400 IS 03:38.39
21  34 Planchamp Didier Vionnaz Chablais Racing Team Tatuus Renault 1998 E2-SS 03:38.96
22  87 Pfefferlé Alain Anzère SHRT Porsche 935 Turbo 4990 IS 03:39.17
23  69 Marty Roman Unteriberg WM Racing Car Opel Kadett C 1998 IS 03:40.90
24  70 Ochsner Jürg Oberhallau RCU Opel Kadett 1998 IS 03:41.19
25 175 Neff Frédéric Moutier Atelier de la Tzoumaz BMW E30 2990 E1 03:42.22
26 243 Büeler Toni Oberarth MST Zentralschweiz Mitsubishi Evo 10 3397 N + IS/N 03:42.21
27  65 Krieg Danny Lachen Krieg Danny Opel Kadett C 1979 IS 03:42.22
28 196 Ruch René Münsingen SHRT Ferrari 355 GT 3600 E1 03:43.26
29  73 Steiner Reto Unteriberg WM Racing Car Ford Escort RS 2000 1999 IS 03:43.28
30  22 Martin Steve Chapelle S/ Moudon Ecurie des Lions Formule BMW 1100 E2-SS 03:43.52
31 192 Marti René Wattenwil Racing Team Zäziwil Mitsubishi Evo 3570 E1 03:44.51
32  79 Banz Armin Malters MST Zentralschweiz Opel Kadett 16V 2486 IS 03:44.62
33  23 Lovey François Martigny Atelier de la Tzoumaz Arcobaleno 1000 E2-SS 03:44.79
34    6 Papagna David Gravesano Zero4più Rebo BMW 1998 E2-SC 03:45.08
35  90 Bührer Nicolas Bienne SHRT Porsche 997 GT3 RS 3600 GT 03:45.11
36  62 Rohr Werner Reitnau Equipe Bernoise Toyota Corolla AE86 1600 IS 03:45.86
37 193 Métral Laurent Ayent Atelier de la Tzoumaz Ford Sierra RS Cosworth 3388 E1 03:46.13
38 152 Steck Peter Bowil Equipe Bernoise BMW M3 STW 2000 E1 03:46.91
39  66 Banz Urs Schachen WM Racing Car Opel Ascona B 8V 1998 IS 03:46.98
40 272 May Alain-Stéphane Prarreyer Chablais Racing Team Mitsubishi Lancer 3395 A + IS/A 03:46.99
41  71 Vallat Patrick Bure Ecurie des Ordons VW Golf 1998 IS 03:47.55
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 - 2 - 

42  31 Berguerand Louis Charrat Chablais Racing Team Tatuus Renault 2000 E2-SS 03:47.60
43 114 Bürki Martin Thun MB Motorsport Team VW Polo II 16V MB 1598 E1 03:47.64
44 273 Schnellmann Roger Wangen ACS Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 8 3395 A + IS/A 03:47.65
45  21 Grand Joël Veyras Ecurie 13 Etoiles Furia Excess 1000 E2-SS 03:48.38
46  81 Bottecchia Enzo Biasca Squadra Corse Quadrifogli Renault 5 Turbo 2380 IS 03:48.71
47 184 Halter Joe Ennetmoos Racing Club Airbag Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 3395 E1 03:49.20
48  68 Ehrbar Rolf Schachen-Hersau Equipe Bernoise Opel Kadett C 1998 IS 03:49.68
49  77 Carelle Luca Manno Carelle Luca Opel Kadett C 2500 IS 03:49.82
50 125 Farine Benoît St-Brais Ecurie des Ordons VW Golf II 16V 1781 E1 03:50.16
51 149 Grimaldi Romeo Seewen Equipe Bernoise Honda Civic Evo 3 1998 E1 03:50.53
52 804 Yerly Frédéric Strengelbach Gruyère Racing Team Renault Clio Cup 1998 LO Renault Clio Cup 03:51.08
53 858 Krebs Philipp Uetendorf Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup 03:51.25
54 182 Hofmänner Christian Hünenbergsee Equipe Bernoise Mitsubishi Evo RS 3397 E1 03:51.50
55  27 Rey Roger Sierre Ecurie 13 Etoiles Martini MK-45 VW 1597 E2-SS 03:51.94
56 864 Schaffner Thomas Schaffhausen Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup 03:52.17
57  32 Servalli Roberto Arcegno Squadra Corse Quadrifogli Tatuus Renault 2000 E2-SS 03:52.20
58 267 Mächler Albin Wangen ACS BMW 320I 1993 A + IS/A 03:52.29
59  52 Mathys Hansueli Grünenmatt Equipe Bernoise Fiat Uno 1398 IS 03:52.55
60  59 Chariatte Sylvain Mormont Ecurie des Ordons VW Golf GTI 1600 IS 03:53.10
61 871 Wolf Marcel Hünibach Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup 03:53.20
62 110 Wittwer Daniel Forst Wittwer Danier VW Golf I 1600 E1 03:53.39
63 140 Cruchaud Michel Bullet Cruchot Michel Renault Clio 1998 E1 03:53.55
64 134 Brantschen Iwan Randa Brantschen Iwan VW Polo 1989 E1 03:54.01
65  51 Schöpfer Stefan Escholzmatt MST Zentralschweiz Audi 50 1396 IS 03:54.03
66 145 Rothenberger Sandro Oberurnen Equipe Bernoise Opel Kadett C VTEC 1998 E1 03:54.09
67 191 Jenni Willi Heiden ACFL Porsche 911 RSR 3400 E1 03:54.19
68  72 Schlatter Rolf Mettendorf RCU Opel Kadett C GT/E 1999 IS 03:54.37
69  78 Brugger Albert Lupfig RCU Opale Ascona 400 2490 IS 03:54.90
70 173 Favre Bertrand Courfaivre Ecurie des Ordons BMW E30 2700 E1 03:54.93
71 172 Millasson Bertrand Le Mont-Pèlerin Ecurie des Lions BMW Compact 325 TI 2990 E1 03:55.21
72 189 Wiedmer Olivier Moutier Wiedmer Olivier Subaru Impreza GT 3400 E1 03:55.24
73 147 Villoz Hervé Sorens Gruyère Racing Team Renault Clio Sport 1998 E1 03:55.62
74 180 Wüthrich Simon Grünen Equipe Bernoise VW Golf II 3373 E1 03:55.87
75 867 Spiess Erwin Heiden RCU Renault Clio RS 2000 Renault Classic Cup 03:55.96
76 869 Borer Daniel Kaiseraugst Borer Daniel Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup 03:55.99
77 860 Leuenberger Frédéric Buus Ecurie Basilisk Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup 03:56.37
78 194 Schmid Herbert Günsberg Rikli-Motorsport Porsche GT3 3600 E1 03:56.62
79 151 Darani Christian Biornico Squadra Corse Quadrifogli VW Golf 16V 1984 E1 03:57.13
80 868 Salzmann Patrick Biembach Racing Team Zäziwil Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup 03:57.18
81 126 Petignat Lionel Undervelier Ecurie des Ordons Peugeot 309 16V 1927 E1 03:57.25
82 183 Wildy Thomas Brunegg ACS Lancia Delta Integrale 3390 E1 03:57.95
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83 148 Bralla Christian Vaglio Bralla Christian VW Golf 2000 E1 03:58.05
84 146 Engel Peter Uebeschi MB Motorsport Team VW Golf MLP 2000 E1 03:58.07
85 171 Lichtsteiner Marco Hölstein Ecurie Basilisk Seat Leon 2916 E1 03:58.09
86 218 Raeli Jérôme Neuchâtel Raeli Jérôme Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 3395 SS Competition 03:58.24
87  20 Maurer Jacques Le Locle Maurer Jacques Jedi-Honda 1137 E2-SS 03:58.40
88  57 Mathez Therry Prèles Ecurie des Ordons Peugeot 205 GTI 1599 IS 03:58.57
89 816 Stadler Christof Reinach Stadler Motorsport Renault Clio Cup 1998 LO Renault Clio Cup 03:58.68
90 269 Bérard Laurent Vollèges Chablais Racing Team Honda Civic Type R 1998 A + IS/A 03:58.68
91  25 Graf Werner Oberhasli Formel-Vau-Club Formule BMW 1171 E2-SS 03:58.72
92 135 Houlmann Fabien Montmelon Ecurie des Ordons Peugeot 205 1990 E1 03:59.16
93 181 Lovis Michel Orbe ACS Subaru Impreza 3397 E1 03:59.20
94 873 Bissegger Fredy Züberwangen Rennclub Untertoggenburg Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup 03:59.20
95 818 Amweg Sabine Strengelbach Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio Cup 1998 LO Renault Clio Cup 03:59.21
96  85 Comby Alexandre La Chaux-De-Fonds Porsche Sports Cup Suisse Porsche 930 Turbo 4774 IS 03:59.38
97    5 Fellay Patrick Les Evouettes Atelier de la Tzoumaz Westfield S2000 1997 E2-SC 03:59.56
98 258 Babic Marijan Vicques Lugano Racing Team Citroën Saxo 1590 A + IS/A 03:59.56
99 142 Janz Jean-Luc Neerach Ecurie du Nord Renault Clio R3 1998 E1 03:59.70
100 861 Zürcher Thomas Heimberg Racing Team Zäziwil Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup 03:59.80
101 244 Cretegny Jean-Romain Romanel Ecurie Performance Ford Sierra Cosworth 3400 N + IS/N 03:59.80
102  30 Gabbud Vincent Trient Chablais Racing Team Van Diemen RF 94 1800 E2-SS 03:59.86
103 133 Kammer Daniel Latterbach MB Motorsport Team Seat Ibiza 1984 E1 04:00.30
104 103 Buchser Marc Reitnau Equipe Bernoise VW Polo 1400 E1 04:00.36
105 239 Lovey Michel Praz-De-Fort Atelier de la Tzoumaz Honda Civic Type R 1998 N + IS/N 04:00.81
106  60 Oulevay Christophe Chavornay Ecurie du Nord VW Scirocco 1600 IS 04:01.79
107 150 Golliard Patrick Martigny Chablais Racing Team Alfa Romeo 155 STW 1998 E1 04:02.06
108 128 Hofstetter Rico Wallenwil RCU Mazda MX-5 1930 E1 04:02.12
109  61 Rebeaud Stéphane Orbe Team VWF VW Golf 1600 IS 04:02.38
110 108 Bieri Adrian Rümligen ACS VW Scirocco 1598 E1 04:02.56
111 242 Droxler Sylvain La Chaux-De-Fonds Scuderia Taifyn BMW M3 E36 2989 N + IS/N 04:02.73
112 106 Mühlemann Roger Unterseen Bödeli Racing Club Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 E1 04:03.38
113 136 Grünig Stefan Höfen B. Thun MB Motorsport Team VW Golf 8V 1993 E1 04:03.70
114 113 Schär André Aarwangen Equipe Bernoise Honda Civic 1600 E1 04:03.89
115 102 Thoma Silvio Amden RCU VW Polo 1298 E1 04:04.04
116 235 Leibundgut Pierre Undervelier Ecurie des Ordons Honda Integra Type R 1797 N + IS/N 04:04.05
117 112 Nusbaumer Marcel Courrendlin Ecurie des Ordons Fiat Uno 1598 E1 04:04.24
118 241 Pinto Sergio Le Châble Chablais Racing Team Renault Clio   Ragnotti 1998 N + IS/N 04:04.45
119 214 Macherel Martial Bex Team Trajectoire Subaru Impreza WRX STI 4176 SS Competition 04:04.60
120 129 Chatelet Mickael Troistorrents Chablais Racing Team VW Golf 1935 E1 04:04.66
121 211 Piccinato Giuliano Bättwil Ecurie Basilisk Honda Integra Type R 1797 SS 04:04.95
122 855 Gilomen René Hindelbank Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup 04:05.07
123  56 Halbheer Beat Oberhallau RCU Citroën 1599 IS 04:05.25
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124 124 Schorderet Yann Courtepin MB Motorsport Team VW Golf GTI 16V 1800 E1 04:06.04
125 263 Maeder Arnaud Plan-Les-Ouates Ecurie La Meute Citroën Saxo 1600 A + IS/A 04:06.13
126 817 Müller Markus Frutigen Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio Cup 1998 LO Renault Clio Cup 04:06.30
127 213 Wicki Röbi Hagendorn Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio 1998 SS 04:06.33
128 215 Kummer Reto Brig ACS Mini Cooper S 2717 SS 04:06.55
129 143 Tapparel Eddy Crans-Montana Ecurie 13 Etoiles Opel Kadett C City 2000 E1 04:07.05
130 261 Sieber Jérôme Fully Atelier de la Tzoumaz Honda Civic VTI 1595 A + IS/A 04:07.33
131 264 Monod Julien Montherod Racing Team Nyonnais Citroën C2 1600 A + IS/A 04:08.34
132 257 Schneider Dominic Hombrechtikon RCU Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 A + IS/A 04:08.96
133 185 Ducrey Sandy Erde Atelier de la Tzoumaz Ford Sierra Cosworth 3400 E1 04:09.32
134 277 Bérard Eddy Orsières Bérard Eddy Opel Ascona 400 2410 Historique 04:09.84
135 259 Langenegger Max Zäziwil Ecurie Basilisk Citroën C2 R2 1593 A + IS/A 04:09.89
136 111 Dupuis Igor Bière Ecurie Rolloise Citroën Saxo 1598 E1 04:10.23
137 226 Ray Timothée Villars-Burquin Ecurie du Nord Citroën Saxo 1587 N + IS/N 04:10.28
138 851 Pederzoli Alessandro Grellingen Pederzoli Alessandro Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup 04:10.65
139 127 Huwiler Thomas Schleinikon Racing Club Airbag BMW E30 1795 E1 04:11.55
140 237 Frossard Anaël Liddes Atelier de la Tzoumaz Renault Clio 1998 N + IS/N 04:12.02
141 236 Barrand Thierry Rochefort Barrand Thierry Renault Clio RS 1998 N + IS/N 04:12.24
142  58 Bianchini Dominique Delémont Ecurie des Ordons VW Golf 1600 IS 04:12.25
143  55 Schmid Ruedi Brittnau MST Zentralschweiz VW Golf RSR 1588 IS 04:12.41
144 240 Maeder Romain Movelier Ecurie des Ordons Opel Astra GSI 1998 N + IS/N 04:12.43
145 276 Scapozza Nello Bellinzona Squadra Corse Quadrifogli Alpine Renault A 110 1796 Historique 04:12.86
146 228 Devanthéry Aurélien Réchy Ecurie 13 Etoiles Peugeot 106 GTI 1598 N + IS/N 04:14.12
147 210 Kuhn Oski Zürich RCU Honda Integra Type R 1797 SS 04:14.54
148 270 Fellmann Marcel Roggwil Fellmann Marcel Opel Astra G OPC 1998 A + IS/A 04:14.98
149 144 Küpfer Patrick Kaufdorf Equipe Bernoise Opel Corsa 1998 E1 04:15.12
150  15 Biaggi Arnaud Courgenay Ecurie des Ordons Mini Westfield 1050 E2-SH 04:15.13
151 223 Gurtner Christoph Konolfingen Racing Team Zäziwil Peugeot 106 GTI 1587 N + IS/N 04:15.40
152 107 Roh Jean-Michel St-Léonard Atelier de la Tzoumaz Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 E1 04:15.51
153 250 Blanc Yves Villy Le Bouveret Ecurie du Jorat Peugeot 205 Rallye 1294 A + IS/A 04:15.79
154 105 Maurer Marcel Gurzelen Bödeli Racing Club Opel Corsa A 1420 E1 04:15.93
155 165 Rohrbach Patrick Loveresse Ecurie des Ordons BMW 2493 E1 04:16.03
156 221 Hügli Patrick Enggistein Equipe Bernoise Citroën Saxo VTS 1586 N + IS/N 04:16.23
157 190 Barraud Nicolas Lonay Team VWF BMW 318I 3534 E1 04:16.41
158 138 Tâche Didier Grattavache Ecurie des Lions Opel Corsa A GSI 1997 E1 04:16.98
159 230 Saurer Stefanie Einigen Equipe Bernoise Citroën Saxo 1598 N + IS/N 04:17.42
160 225 Pralong Christian Vernayaz Atelier de la Tzoumaz Peugeot 106 S16 1587 N + IS/N 04:18.51
161  17 Pralong Garry Vernayaz Atelier de la Tzoumaz Mini Westfield 998 E2-SH 04:18.65
162 275 Pauli Walter Murten SHRT Alpine 1300 S 1296 Historique 04:19.53
163 170 Krieg Dieter Ottenbach Equipe Bernoise VW New Beetle Cup 2792 E1 04:21.46
164 131 Bernhard Diego Ascona Squadra Corse Quadrifogli Alfa Romeo 2000 GTV 1962 E1 04:21.47
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165 252 Moser Stephan Belp Equipe Bernoise Toyota Yaris 1299 A + IS/A 04:21.89
166 857 Figus Angelo Bioggio Squadra Corse Quadrifogli Renault Clio RS 1998 Renault Classic Cup 04:22.00
167 255 Bernet Bruno Ufhusen Racing Team Zäziwil Citroën Saxo 1587 A + IS/A 04:22.20
168 268 Rudaz Danathan Miège Ecurie 13 Etoiles Renault Clio 1997 A + IS/A 04:22.26
169  67 Buser Lis Schachen B. Herisau Equipe Bernoise Opel Kadett C 1998 IS 04:22.70
170 139 Böhler Stefan Schleinikon Böhler Yves Renault R5 1998 E1 04:22.77
171 162 Marchand Nicolas Bienne Marchand Nicolas Opel Astra F 2100 E1 04:23.04
172 141 Wälti Antony La Cibourg Scuderia Taifyn VW Golf I 16V 2000 E1 04:23.48
173 281 Hostettler Bernard Prèverenges Ecurie Performance Porsche 911 Carrera 3200 Porsche Cup Swiss 04:24.31
174 224 Mühlemann Heinz Matten Bödeli Racing Club Citroën Saxo VTS 1587 N + IS/N 04:24.89
175 132 Schmutz Fritz Walkringen Racing Team Zäziwil Mercedes 190E 1970 E1 04:25.05
176 122 Constantin François Ayent Atelier de la Tzoumaz Opel Manta GSI 1978 E1 04:25.42
177 229 Muller Lionel Ayent Lugano Racing Team Peugeot 106 1598 N + IS/N 04:26.22
178 278 Cavallero Sandro Versoix Ecurie des 4 anneaux Porsche 911 Carrera 2685 Historique 04:26.40
179 238 Lathion Nicolas Charrat Atelier de la Tzoumaz Renault Clio Williams 1998 N + IS/N 04:27.73
180 160 Crettaz Mélanie Vex Crettaz Mélanie BMW 325 i 2494 E1 04:27.87
181 227 Cornuz Claude-Alain St-Aubin Team Trajectoire Peugeot 106 1597 N + IS/N 04:28.23
182 164 Fleury Jean-Louis Châtelat Ecurie des Ordons BMW E21 2500 E1 04:28.80
183 251 Favez Jacqueline Villy Le Bouveret Favez Jacqueline Peugeot 106 Rallye 1294 A + IS/A 04:29.89
184 262 Araujo Ricardo Saxon Racing Fan's Peugeot 206 1600 A + IS/A 04:30.94
185 163 Eicher Raphaël Montévraz Ecurie Sporting BMW 325I 2494 E1 04:32.37
186 100 Oulevey Fabrice Villars-Bramard Ecurie Sporting Lada Samara 1288 E1 04:32.60
187 266 Wegmann Heinz Ringgenberg Racing Team Zäziwil Renault Clio 1764 A + IS/A 04:35.23
188 253 Burri Stephan Lanzenhäusern Equipe Bernoise Citroën AX TDM 1360 A + IS/A 04:36.84
189 188 Wälti Xavier La Cibourg Scuderia Taifyn BMW 320I E30 3050 E1 04:39.07
190 123 Fleury Frédéric Châtelat Ecurie des Ordons Opel Manta GTE 1998 E1 04:40.54
191 101 Sprecher Roland Kirchleerau Equipe Bernoise Peugeot 106 TDM 1294 E1 04:41.22
192 222 Rubin Vincente Drône-Savièse Rubin Vincente Suzuki Swift Sport RS 1586 N + IS/N 04:41.72
193 120 Jehli Birgit Ennetmoos Racing Club Airbag BMW 318 IS 1795 E1 04:44.21
194 220 Marchand Pablo St-Ursanne Ecurie des Ordons Peugeot 106 Rallye 1293 N + IS/N 04:44.52
195 121 Spring Andreas Mamishaus MB Motorsport Team BMW 318 IS 1795 E1 04:52.02
nc 260 Grosjean Julien Cernier Racing Club Jurassien Honda Civic VTI 1595 A + IS/A  -:--.--
nc 212 Scapozza Matteo Zürich Squadra Corse Quadrifogli Renault Clio RS 1998 SS  -:--.--
nc 109 Bilger René Oberuzwil RCU VW Golf 1598 E1  -:--.--
nc 130 Köchli René Cham Equipe Bernoise Honda Civic VTI 1949 E1  -:--.--
nc 174 Badertscher Robert Wetzikon Equipe Bernoise Renault Clio TBR 2999 E1  -:--.--
nc 119 Luisier Yvan Bex Chablais Racing Team Renault Clio William 1998 E1  -:--.--
nc 256 Murisier Pierre Rue Murisier Pierre Peugeot 106 GTI S16 1587 A + IS/A  -:--.--
nc    1 Maître Jean-Jacques Develier Maître Jean-Jacques Norma M20F 1998 CN  -:--.--
nc 271 Trombert Eric Val D'Illiez Trombert Eric Mazda 323 Turbo 3060 A + IS/A  -:--.--
nc 137 Eicher Patrick Uttigen MB Motorsport Team Opel Corsa B 1997 E1  -:--.--
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nc  16 Bovier Jean-Pierre Vex Ecurie 13 Etoiles Austin Cooper RS 1298 E2-SH  -:--.--
nc 161 Métroz Alain Bourg-St-Pierre Métroz Alain Opel Kadett C GT/E 2400 E1  -:--.--
nc  82 Neuhauser Michael Abtwil ACFL BMW M3 2300 IS  -:--.--
nc  86 Nicolas Gérard Forel (lx) Ecurie Sporting Ford Sierra 3397 IS  -:--.--
nc 166 Oreiller John Monthey Chablais Racing Team Renault 5 Turbo 2312 E1  -:--.--
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